



Angelz Funtime

(Party, Play and Learn)

AGREEMENT:

On behalf of myself, my spouse, and each Child designated (my "Child"), I enter into this Registration Form Agreement ("Agreement") with Angelz Funtime, LLC, regarding the provision by Angelz Funtime, LLC, of a supervised, indoor play environment for my Child(ren).

- **I. Use of Facility:** Use is subject to this agreement and other terms as drop in, short term child care for my Child on a flexible-time basis which includes use of facilities and participation in play and play activities. Angelz Funtime, LLC facilities may only be used for periods of four (4) hours or less on a regular basis. If for any reason a Child is present more than 4 hours, I agree that this will not occur on a regular basis and does not constitute regular care. There are no minimum or maximum time requirements per visit provided parents are participating in non-employment activities, or if the Child is part of the "summer camp" or "track-out" programs G.S. 110-86.
- **II. Future Visits:** This agreement, the registration form and the Child Information form will be kept on file at Angelz Funtime, LLC, and will constitute binding obligations for any future visits my Child may make to Angelz Funtime, LLC. However, this agreement does not obligate Angelz Funtime, LLC to continue to provide services, and Angelz Funtime, LLC reserves the right to refuse admission to any child for any reason without liability.
- **III. Payment:** Payment for Angelz Funtime, LLC services will be due at the time of each checkout. This payment can be made by cash or charge for the amount calculated by multiplying the time elapsed from check-in time to checkout time. The posted amount will be charged along with any other agreed upon charges such as meals and retail items. If a prepaid package has been purchased, the time used for a visit will be debited against your package.
- **IV. Health Policies: (a)** I agree that my "Child" is in excellent health and physical condition and has no medical, psychological, physical, or mental condition which has not been disclosed to Angelz Funtime, LLC on the attached Registration Form. My Child does not have any infectious, contagious, or communicable diseases.
- **(b). Illness:** In the event that my child should become ill with a contagious illness after visiting Angelz Funtime, and the visit to Angelz Funtime occurred during the gestation period of such illness, I agree to contact Angelz Funtime, LLC as soon as possible to enable Angelz Funtime, LLC in its discretion to notify each family of the children who may have been exposed.
- V. Medical Procedures: (a). General Medical Guidelines/Discretion: While Angelz Funtime strives to provide the safest environment that is possible; I (parent/ guardian) understand that no matter how unlikely it is, there is the possibility my child could get injured. In the event of such an incident, I authorize Angelz Funtime to administer simple first aid as is reasonably appropriate. However, I understand that Angelz Funtime, LLC shall not be required to strictly follow those guidelines when, in Angelz Funtime, LLC's judgment, circumstances require otherwise.





- **(b). Medical Authorization:** In the event an incident occurs that Angelz Funtime determines is a medical emergency for my child, or a situation requires assessment and treatment from medical professionals, I authorize Angelz Funtime, LLC to act as an agent for me and give permission for my Child to be attended by a physician in such circumstances as Angelz Funtime, LLC deems necessary.
- VI. Safety/Indemnity: I agree that Angelz Funtime, LLC may take action when it considers prudent to protect the safety of my Child, and other children visiting Angelz Funtime, LLC. I further agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Angelz Funtime, LLC, (and partners, directors, agents, and employees) from and against all actions, claims, or liability, including attorney fees and court costs directly or indirectly caused by my Child or resulting from any inaccuracy or omission made by me in completing the Registration Form.
- **VII. Additional Requirements:** As a condition to my use of Angelz Funtime, LLC, I have accurately completed and signed the Registration Form and Release. I understand that Angelz Funtime, LLC, will rely on this information in caring for my Child. I agree to pay all costs and attorney fees arising out of any action relating to this Agreement, the Registration Form, or the Release for collection purposes, or otherwise.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE CAREFULLY AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENT AND CONSEQUENCES OF TI AGREEMENT.	
Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian	Signature of Angelz Funtime Authorized Representativ
 Date	

Release Agreement

Angelz Funtime will utilize every method possible to provide your child(ren) with a safe, fun and comfortable environment without discrimination. However, in any childcare program, injuries can occur. For Angelz Funtime to be able to provide drop-in child care services, as well as summer camps and track out programs to you, it is necessary that you assume certain risks. Thus, as a requirement to receive our services, Angelz Funtime is requesting that you sign this release.





I, on behalf of myself, my spouse, and each child designated on the Admission Form Agreement (my "Child"), waive and release all rights, causes of action and claims against Angelz Funtime, LLC., its Officers, Directors, Agents, and Employees for any and all loss of or damage to property or injuries suffered by my Child during the time my Child is visiting Angelz Funtime, including the possible negligence of Angelz Funtime, but excluding gross negligence and intentional misconduct. I understand that the provision of childcare contains risk of injury to persons and damage to property, and that by signing this release I engage Angelz Funtime to provide temporary childcare for my Child at my own risk. I have been given an opportunity to ask questions and obtain answers to my satisfaction regarding any and all aspects of Angelz Funtime and the Release, including, but not limited to, future risks, complications and costs. By signing this Release, I have not relied on any promises or statements made by Angelz Funtime LLC other than those contained in the written information supplied to me by Angelz Funtime. I understand that this Release will be kept on file at Angelz Funtime and will continue in effect for this and any future visits my Child may make to Angelz Funtime.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE CAREFULLY AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THE C AGREEMENT.	ONTENT AND CONSEQUENCES OF THIS
Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian	Date